


nOpﬂ,D,OK YCTaHOBKU

FAW V5
2013 —

Part number: 9006-A
Type number: 9006-A

be3 anekTpuku




T <~ D f

1400 kg 1100 kg 7,82 kN 75 kg
/
x 0,00981 < 7,82 kN
\_ MAX KG + MAXKG
= S —
- = 1
8.8 10.9 8.8 10.9
M6 9,5Nm 14 Nm
M8 23 Nm 34 Nm
M10 46 Nm 68 Nm
M12 79 Nm 117 Nm
M12x100/110 100 Nm
M14 125 Nm 185 Nm
M16 195 Nm 280 Nm
M10x1,25 49 Nm 72 Nm
M12x1,25 87 Nm 125 Nm
M12x1,5 83 Nm 122 Nm

-



(11D




(10

N>




/

The clearance specified in appendix VI, Reguiation Ne55 must be guaranteed.

Heobxoammo obecneuntb AaHHOe cBOGOAHOE NPOCTPAHCTBO, NpeanMcaHHoe Anst pa3MeLLeHNst TAroBOro LLapoBOro HaKoOHEeYHNKa B

npunoxexun VIl Mpasun EQH OOH Ne55.

75 min. 75 min.

Xew ,0¢
Xew oe

™ 45%max,

at laden weight of the vehicle
B criy4ae HarpyxeHHOro asToMoburs..

max. 100 mm

L o

min. 65 mm

140 min.

32 min.

min. 55 mm

\ \ in 350 to 420 mm

(3




1 1x

2 Rt 1x

3 ’ : 1X

4 [ Ne 8491 1x

5 4 1x

&

7 o

o { X “@%
6| Gmmm | M10x1,25x40 8.8 | 4x | 46Nm
7 | Qmmm | M12x40 8.8 | 4X|79Nm
8 Qmmn | M12x1,25x75 8.8 | 2x | 79Nm
g | Qmmm | M12x80 8.8 | 2x | 79Nm
10 M12x1,75 (C/KOHTp.) 8 | 4x |79Nm
111 & | M12x1,25 (c/koHTp.) 8 | 2x |79Nm
121 & |M10 (npyxuH.) 4x
13 & |M12 (npy*wH.) 2x
14 M12 yBenwnu. 2X
15 M10 4x
16 M12 12x
17 L=48 2x

-

(4 )










1678 4o |

[ALHON/ ) SZIXZIN DATD )|

(QHON/3) 7l DA
¢ banog
09X wiog ,

R

ol ooy
(HIXfdy z; oangpy (HIXAdy) gy ogno
09Xl wiog OPXSCIXOIN Wrg

¢ am]]
SLXSZIXN o

| (TUWHOY,/3) Z)) DA
—[hagh) Z) oangy
WW %=1 DIVIG

¢} oanoj

08XIW wiog

A1 owog

~_Joamp
(il g, sy
(TuKoN/3) ZJg) DM a | 07wy
¢ vangyy [ ﬁ.
07l wrog ? &5

gy
(HXPEL) g Dgnoj
O7X5C IXOLW Wiog @

(lHON/3) 7 DA
~ (hvagl) gy Do
CWW gh=] DWhg
- awmp

06XCIW wWrog




/

Mpow3BoauTens rapaHTMpyeT, 4YTO [aHHOe w3genve Mo UCMonb3yemMbiM MaTtepuanam, npuMeHsemMon TEXHOMNormmn
npousBOACTBA U apyrum nokasaTtensm COOTBeTCTByeT ob6pasuam, npoweawyM UCMbITaHUA Ha MNPOYHOCTb U
oTBevyaeT TexHuveckum TpeboBaHuaMm [MpaBun E3K OOH Ne55 m TY 4591-002-94514952-2012. Bo usbexaHun
BO3MOXHbIX OLIMOOK, nepes YCTaHOBKOW BHMMATEribHO O3HaKOMbTECh C WHCTPYKUMEWN MO MOHTaXy W BO3MOXHOCTbIO
npumeHeHus padHoro TCY k Bawemy aBTOMOGUnNIO. OO0 «boszan-ABTohnekc» rapaHTMpyeT, 4TO TSAroBO-
CUenHoe YCTPOWCTBO YyCTaHaBNMBaeTCd Ha aBToMOOMNM  MOOENBHOTO  rofda, yKa3aHHOrO B WHCTPYKUWW
no MOHTaxy. MpousBoantens He rapaHTupyert YCTaHOBKY TCY Ha pecTannvHrosble
(MoaepHM3npoBaHHbIEe) BepcuM aBTOMOOMMIEN, MpeTEeH3nMn No NoA00HbIM Cry4Yasim He NPUHMMAIOTCS.

Mpu wucnonb3oBaHuM dapkona Bcerga obpallanTech WHCTPYKLIMU N3rOTOBUTENS TPaHCMOPTHOrO CcpeacTBa, Ans
onpefeneHns  MakcMmarnbHO  [OMyCTMMOro Beca npvuena 7 MaKCYMasibHOW BepTMKanbHOM Harpysky Ha
wap. Cnpocute y MU3roTOBUTENSA TPAHCMOPTHOIO cpeacTBa / gunepa O MakcMManbHOW [OnycTMMOW Macce OyKCUpOBKY,
KOTOpble JOMYCTUMbI AF1A Ballero aBToMobuns v He NpeBbIlLIanTe ykasaHHbIX 3Ha4YeHuI, C y4eoM AaHHbIX Ans dapkona.

I'Ipanma aKcnnyatauumn m TexXHU4eckoro 06CJ‘Iy>KVIBaHVI$|
1. TexHudeckoe obcnyxuBaHne TCY 3aknoyaeTcs B NEPUOAMYECKOM OCMOTpPE U 3aTsKKe 6onToBbIX
coegnHeHnn TCY, kpenneHusa npuboOpoB U KOHTAKTOB 3NeKTpoobopyaoBaHus
M COCTOSIHUSA OKpalleHHON nosepxHoctn TCY. B uenax npegoTeBpalleHUss nosiBneHust  koppo3un TCY
HeobXxoaMMO cofepxaTb B YMCTOTE OT KOPPO3MOHHO-aKTMBHbLIX MaTepuarnoB (OOPOXHas CoMb, rPsi3b "
Bnara). [pw o6GHapyXeHun LapanuH, CKONOB TMOBPEXOEHHOE MEeCTO Heobxoammo obpaboTaTb BOCCTaHaBMNMBaOLLEN
Kpackow, NMnMbo 06paTUTLCS B CEPBUCHYHD CIyxOy.
2. Ecnn aBTOMOGUNb akcnnyaTupyetcs 6e3 npuuena, HeobxoQUMMO CLEMHOW Liap MOKPbITb  3aLMTHOW CMa3Kow
1 HageTb 3almnTHbIA Konnak. MNpwy cuenke npvuena ¢ aBToMobunem Lwap AomkeH 6biTb CMa3aH KOHCUCTEHTHOW CMa3KoW.
3. MNocne dukcaumm cuenHon ronoBku npuuena Ha wape TCY, ocylwecTBnsSTbL CTPAXOBOYHYK CBS3b mpuuena ¢
aBTomoburnem, ncnonbayto netnio Ha TCY Ans KpenneHus CTPaxoBOYHbIX Lienew.
4. Mocne npo6era nepsbix 1000 KM € NPULLENOM NPOBEPUTL MOMEHT 3aTShKKI BCEX pe3bb0BbIX coeamHeHnn TCY.
5. He ponyckaeTcsa npeBbilleHWE MaKkcMManbHOro OyKCMpyemMoro Beca W MakCuMmanbHOW BepTUKarbHON
Harpysku ykasaHHOW B wuHCTpykumm TCY. T[leperpy3ka MOXeT TMpPMBECTM K TMOBPEXAEHMIO aBToMOoOuns
uinn  TCY. Takaa neperpy3ka B KpaWHem Ccry4ae MOXeT MNPMBECTU K OTLenneHnto BykcMpyemoro asronpuuena,
YTO MOXET CTaTb NPUYUHON cepbesHoro ATTT.
6. He ponyckaetca akcnnyataums TCY npu HanuyumyM TpeLWMH B CBapOYHbIX LIBAaX, CEPbE3HbIX MOBPEXAEHWN,
BMSITVH 1 pa3pbIBOB MeTanna Ha getansx TCY.
7. He ponyckaeTtcs OykcvMpoBKa MpuLIENoOB MOMHOM Maccon Oonee yka3aHHOM Npou3BoauTeENeM aBTOMOOWUNS unn
dapkona (4To MeHbLUE), M CO CKOPOCTbIO NMPEBbILLAIOLLEN OrpaHUYeHNe A4S AaHHOro yyacTka oporu.
8. B cnyyae gBwkeHnsa aBToMobunsa ¢ npyuuenoM unm aBtonoesaa B ycrnoBusax 6e300poxbs, MakcmarnbHO gonycTuMas
rpysonogbeMHocTb TCY cokpaluaetcs Ha 50% OT 3asBneHHbIX NPOM3BOAUTENEM, NMPU 3TOM CKOPOCTb ABMXKEHUSA HE [OIMKHA
npesbiwaTtb 30 kKm/4.

FAPAHTUMNHBIE OBA3ATEJNIbCTBA
1. OO0 «bo3zan-ABTodhnekc» rapaHTupyet 6e3oTkasHyto paboty TCY B TedeHun 12 mecsueB CO OHS YCTAHOBKU B
cneuvanvavpoBaHHON MaCcTEPCKON, MPY YCMOBUM €r0 3KCMIyaTaLymn B MOSIHOM COOTBETCTBUM C HACTOSILLMM PYKOBOACTBOM, KpOMe
cnyyaes korga TCY mcnonb3oBanu He No Ha3HayYeHuo (B TOM Yucre neperpys).
2. ITiobble NpeTeH3ny NPMHUMAKOTCS BO BHMMaHWE TOMbKO MPU Hanu4yum 3anofHEHHOro CBMAETENbCTBA 06 yCTaHOBKE C
neyaTblo aBTOMacTEPCKOM U MOAMUCHI0 YCTaHOBLLMKA M OBYX 3TUKETOK C YNaKOBKU, C yKkazaHWeM KOHTponbHou maccel TCY
N KOPOOKM.
3. WNarotoButenb ocTtaBnseTr 3a cobol npaBo Ha M3MEHeHWe KOHCTpyKumm TCY, Mno3TOMy HEKOTOpble W3MEHEHUs,
He yXy[LalLine ero NpoYHOCTHbIE M NOTpebuTenbCcKkMe KayecTBa, MOryT ObiTb HE OTPaXXeHbl B HACTOSALLEM PYKOBOACTBE.
4. TMpepnpuaTe He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a 06e3omacHOCTb U HagexHocTb pabotsl TCY npu BHeceHuu
notpebutenem Un3MEHEHUI B €ro KOHCTPYKLMIO, a Takke NMpu 3aMeHe OONTOB M raek C KIaccoMm NPOYHOCTU Huxke 8.8 .

CBUJAETEJBCTBO Ob YCTAHOBKE

Mpbl, kak ycraHoBuukd TCY Ha JaHHOe TPAHCHOPTHOE CPEICTBO MNOATBEPIKIAeM, YTO TOYKH
KpenjieHusi ycraHoBku TCY Ha Ky3oBe aBTOMOOWJISA, a TaKKe IPOLECC YCTAHOBKH OTBEYaKOT
TPeOOBAHUSIM CXeMbI MOHTAKA, YKA3aHHOM B JAHHO HHCTPYKIMH 110 MOHTAKY .

M.II JlaTa yCTaHOBKHU ............cceuenen.. Ioamuek .......oooeveiiiiiiiiinn.

.

(6 )




-

The manufacturer guarantees that this product of the materials used, of the technology and other

parameters applied, corresponds to the samples, tested on strength and meets the technical
requirements of Regulation Ne 55 and TU4591-002-94514952-2012. To avoid possible errors, before
installation please read carefully the instructions for installation and the possible use of the tow bar for
your vehicle. LLC "Bosal-Autoflex" ensures that the tow bar is installed on the motor vehicle of the
model year specified in the installation manual. The manufacturer doesn’t guarantee the installation of
the tow bar on a restyled (upgraded) version of the vehicle. Claims for such cases are not accepted.
When using the Tow bar, always refer to the instruction manual of the manufacturer of the vehicle to
determine the maximum permissible weight of the trailer and maximum vertical load on the ball. Make
a request to the vehicle manufacturer agents / dealers about the maximum towing weight that is valid
for your vehicle and you must not exceed the specified values, taking into account the data for the Tow
bar.

Operating and maintenance
1. Maintenance of the tow bar is inspection and tightening of the bolt junctions, the device retaining,
fastening electrical contacts and verifying the condition of the painted surface of the Tow bar. In order
to prevent corrosion, the Tow bar should be kept clean of corrosive materials (salt of the road, dirt and
moisture). If you find scratches, split you should cover the damaged area with a restoring paint, or
contact customer service.
2. If the vehicle is operated without a trailer, you need to cover the coupling ball with a protective lubricant and
put up a protective cap. When coupling the trailer to the vehicle the ball must be lubricated with grease.
3. After fixing the trailer’s coupling head to the ball of the Tow bar, you should implement a protective
safety connection of the trailer with a vehicle, using a hinge of the Tow bar to retain the safety chains.
4. After the first 1000 km of the vehicle’s mileage with a trailer you should inspect the tightening of the
all bolt junctions of the tow bar.
5. Don’t exceed the maximum towing weight and maximum vertical load specified in the instruction
manual of the Tow bar. Overloading can result in damage to the vehicle and / or to the Tow bar. In ex-
treme cases such overloading can lead to uncoupling of the towed trailer and cause serious accidents.
6. Don’t use the Tow bar with cracks in the welding seams, with serious damage, dents and ruptures of
metal on the Tow bar’s details.
7. Don’t tow a trailer of the full weight exceeding the weight specified by the manufacturer of the
vehicle or of the tow bar (which is less), and with a speed exceeding the limit for this road section.
8. In case of the car moves with a trailer in off-road conditions, the maximum allowable loading of
tow bar is reduced by 50% of theloading, announced by manufacturer, the speed of movement
should not exceed 30 km / h

WARRANTY
1. LLC "Bosal-Autoflex" ensures a reliable usage of the Tow bar within 12 months from the date of its
installation at the special workshop, in case of exploiting the tow bar in full compliance with this
manual, except the cases when a tow bar is misused (including Overloading).
2. Any claims are accepted only if the completed warrant certificate of installation sealed and signed by
the installer, two labels from the packaging, with indicating the check weight of the Tow bar and the
packaging are available.
3. We reserve the right to change the design of the Tow bar, therefore some changes which do not
degrade the strength and the quality, may not be reflected in this manual.
4. The company is not responsible for the safety and reliability of the Tow bar which design is changed
by the consumer, as well as the Tow bar which bolts and nuts are replaced with strength class below
8.8.

~

(7

)




